
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT SPANO. ICONTRACTIDCODE PAGE OF PAGES

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISmON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (It appicable)

M003 See Block 15C. RES-04-069

S. ISSUEDBY CODE 3100 7.ADMINISTEREDBY (IIotlerthanteme) CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div of Contracts Div of Contracts
Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-1-2
Attn: Rachel Glaros, (301) 415-0115 Attn: Rachel Glaios, (301) 415-0115
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street county. State and ZIP Code) CX) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

INFORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES, INC 99. DATED (SEE ITEM II)

10070BARNS CANON RAD 1A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.10070 BARNES CANYON ROAD GS23F0060L DOR-04-0o4-069DR~
SAN DIEGO CA 921212722

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE FAaILITY CODE X 06-18-2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers alis extended, Elis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offer submined; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required) N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A.ThS CHANGE ORDER S ISSUED PURSUANTTO (Spedly authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN rTEM 14 ARE MADE INTHECONTRACT ORDER NO. IN rrEM A1

S. THE A8OVE NUbsERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMNISTRATNE CHANGES (such as Changes In paying office. approprlatlon dale. etr)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AuTHORrTY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORFIY OF. GS-23F-0060L - FAR 52.212-4 (c)

X

D. OTHER (Spediy type of mod:fcation and authorlty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor En Is not, [a is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including soncitatorncontrac saubject mater M.1ere feasble.)

A. The purpose of this modification is to extend the completion date for Task 4 entitled, Peer Review of LOCA
Frequencies, from 8/31/2004 to an estimated completion date of 12/31/2004, at no additional cost.
B. The due date for Task 4, Technical Letter Report detailing comments from the Peer Reviewer, remains at 8/31/2004.
The additional time will allow for the contractor to respond to questions from the NRC regarding the findings and
recommendations pertaining to the statiscal review of the elicitation process, and incorporate into the technical
report any changes resulting from NRC discussions. The contractor shall not incur costs that exceed Task 4 ceiling
of $16,560.00.
C. The obligated amount of $216,560.00. and the delivery order value of $419,164.10 remain the same.

Except as provided herein, all terms and condtlior of the document referenced hI Item A or I A, as heretofore changed. remains wucranged and hI tuft tore and effect

ADMOO2


